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PROPERTY SUMMARY
271 PICTOU ROAD

Property Summary
Property Type: Retail Commercial

Building Size: 2,200 SF

Year Rebuilt: 2019

Heating System: Propane & Electric Heat Pump

Assessment (2023) $165,300

Site Area: 14,000 SF

Site Servicing: City Sewer & Well Water

Parking: 10+

Zoning: C-1 (General Commercial)

Assessed Owner" WOW! Food Systems
Incorporated

List Price: $495,000

Property Overview
Previously Joe E Cheesy's Snack Shack, this building was originally built in 1978 but was
completely rebuilt in 2019. The building was stripped right down to the foundation where new
concrete was poured and old framing redone. High quality construction, fully improved
throughout with high quality finishes. The main floor contains approx. 1,400 SF of finished
space and basement 800 SF. Ideal opportunity for an owner occupied business operator
looking for a location to run their business.  
Location Overview
271 Pictou Road sits in the heart of Bible Hill. Pictou Road acts as a main thoroughfare
through Bible Hill bridging the gap between Trans-Canada Highway 104 and 102. The property
is minutes from downtown Truro as well as both Trans Canada Highway exits. 
Bible Hill is home to Dalhousie University's Agricultural Campus. There are 2 schools in the
Village - Bible Hill Consolidated Elementary School and Bible Hill Junior High School.
The Village has nine recreational parks with two major areas for organized sports. All are
maintained by the Village through Bible Hill Parks and Recreation. The main park is located on
College Road and has three ball fields, a soccer field, and playground equipment. This site is
where the Village holds it annual Canada Day events. The Village also builds and maintains
walking trails within its boundaries.
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
271 PICTOU ROAD

Property Description

Building Type: Restaurant Retail

Year Rebuilt: Reconstructed 2019

Building Size: 2,200 SF

Construction: Wood Frame

Roof: Metal Hip Roof

Foundation: Reinforced Poured Concrete

Exterior Walls: Wood Frame & Vinyl Stained Wood

Interior Walls & Ceilings: Plastered & Painted Drywall

Floors: Laminate

Windows: Fixed

Electrical: 200 AMP

Heating System: Propane & Electric Heat Pump



PROPERTY PHOTOS
271 PICTOU ROAD



Dining Area Main Kitchen

Wash Area Back Kitchen

PROPERTY PHOTOS
271 PICTOU ROAD



Propane Heat Pump Tankless Water Heater

Heat Recovery Ventilator (HRV) Water Treatment

PROPERTY PHOTOS
271 PICTOU ROAD



Completely Reconstructed

PROPERTY PHOTOS
271 PICTOU ROAD



BUILDING PLAN
271 PICTOU ROAD
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LOCATION MAPS
271 PICTOU ROAD



BUSINESS MAP
271 PICTOU ROAD



Demographics and Spending
271 Pictou Rd, Bible Hill, Nova Scotia, B2N 2S7

271 Pictou Rd, Bible Hill, Nova Scotia, B2N 2S7

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

No Degree

High School

Trades

College

Bachelor

Above Bachelor

0 1,000 2,000 3,000

HOUSEHOLD SPENDING

Public Transit

Rent

Internet

Child Care

Medication

Health Care

Dental

Food

Clothing

Average Household Spending ($)

0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000

Bars show comparison to B2N (Truro, NS)

24,550
POPULATION

26,058
DAYTIME POPULATION

46.6
MEDIAN AGE

0.5
AVG. CHILDREN PER

HOUSEHOLD

CA$79,850
AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD

INCOME

CA$59,969
MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD

INCOME

42%
RENTERS

16%
NO HIGH SCHOOL

EDUCATION

59.5%
LABOUR FORCE

PARTICIPATION RATE

8.1%
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

6%
VISIBLE MINORITY

POPULATION

0%
SPEAK NEITHER ENGLISH

OR FRENCH

© 2023 EsriSource: Environics Analytics 2022, based on data collected by Statistics Canada for the current Canadian Census.

DEMOGRAPHICS & SPENDING - 5KM
271 PICTOU ROAD
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SITE PLAN
271 PICTOU ROAD



1/6/23, 12:26 PM Municipality of the County of Colchester Zoning Lookup Tool

https://www.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/510215b0a4384cbfaf901dac8b25347a 1/2

Municipality of the County of Colchester Zoning Lookup Tool by The Municipality of the County of Colchester

This map is to be used for the
purpose of zoning lookup within the

county of Colchester. 
 
 

Property can be found through the Search
icon in the top right by Civic Address

or PID, or zoom and click on a selected
parcel for the zoning code.

Environmental and Tatamagouche
Constraint layers can be turned off in the
Layer List icon in the top right beside the

legend.
______________________________________

 
If you are in need of a Zoning Letter

Request, the downloadable form below
can be completed and sent to

cforsyth@colchester.ca or at our office.
 

Property Status Request Form
 

* Instructions *
1) Click on link to download.
2) Open, fill in required fields

3) Right-click, select Print
4) Save PDF by selecting "Save as PDF" in

Print options
5) Click on email above and select PDF to

send
______________________________________

 
For more information
contact or visit us at:

 
1 Church Street

Truro, Nova Scotia
B2N 3Z5

(902) 897-3170
______________________________________

 
For the Town of Truro, please visit their

website at https://www.truro.ca/planning-
and-development or contact Truro's

Planning and Development Department at
(902) 895-1148

 
For the Town of Stewiacke, please visit

their website
at https://www.stewiacke.net/zoning-

map or call Stewiacke's general inquires
number at (902) 639-2231

 

 

236

6

11

1

4

7

6

21

8

2

5

17

5
16

76

15
22

3

12

7

18

2

36

4 1

248

261

255

242

238

241

246

258
254

260

244

259

38

9
12

32
34

11

29

43

8

24

3

13

47
35

10

28

25
23

3933

17

14 15

1

84
89

274

81

65

282

85
264

265

266

91

69

73

267

89

275

283

271

281

+
–

Zoning Lookup Tool The Municipality of the County of Colchester

(2 of 3)

C-1: General Commercial

Zoom to

ZONING MAP
271 PICTOU ROAD



 

 

C-1 GENERAL COMMERCIAL ZONING
271 PICTOU ROAD



 

 

C-1 GENERAL COMMERCIAL ZONING
271 PICTOU ROAD



 

C-1 GENERAL COMMERCIAL ZONING
271 PICTOU ROAD



DISCLAIMER
271 PICTOU ROAD

PRESENTED BY:KW COMMERCIAL ADVISORS
1160 Bedford Highway, Suite 100
Bedford, NS  B4A 1C1 JOHNNY YANG, B.COMM

Commercial Real Estate Advisor
O: (902) 407-2696
C: (902) 452-9073
johnnyyang@kwcommercial.com
Nova ScotiaEach Office Independently Owned and Operated

The calculations and data presented are deemed to be accurate, but not guaranteed. They are intended for the purpose of illustrative projections and analysis. The information
provided isnot intended to replace or serve as substitute for any legal, accounting, investment, real estate, tax or other professional advice, consultation or service. The user of this
software shouldconsult with a professional in the respective legal, accounting, tax or other professional area before making any decisions.

All materials and information received or derived from KW Commercial its directors, officers, agents, advisors, affiliates and/or any third party sources are provided without
representation or warranty as to completeness, veracity, or accuracy, condition of the property, compliance or lack of compliance with applicable governmental requirements,
developability or suitability, financial performance of the property, projected financial performance of the property for any party’s intended use or any and all other matters.

Neither KW Commercial its directors, officers, agents, advisors, or affiliates makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to accuracy or completeness of the any
materials or information provided, derived, or received. Materials and information from any source, whether written or verbal, that may be furnished for review are not a substitute
for a party’s active conduct of its own due diligence to determine these and other matters of significance to such party. KW Commercial will not investigate or verify any such
matters or conduct due diligence for a party unless otherwise agreed in writing.

EACH PARTY SHALL CONDUCT ITS OWN INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATION AND DUE DILIGENCE.

Any party contemplating or under contract or in escrow for a transaction is urged to verify all information and to conduct their own inspections and investigations including
through appropriate third-party independent professionals selected by such party.  All financial data should be verified by the party including by obtaining and reading applicable
documents and reports and consulting appropriate independent professionals. KW Commercial makes no warranties and/or representations regarding the veracity, completeness,
or relevance of any financial data or assumptions. KW Commercial does not serve as a financial advisor to any party regarding any proposed transaction.

All data and assumptions regarding financial performance, including that used for financial modeling purposes, may differ from actual data or performance. Any estimates of
market rents and/or projected rents that may be provided to a party do not necessarily mean that rents can be established at or increased to that level. Parties must evaluate any
applicable contractual and governmental limitations as well as market conditions, vacancy factors and other issues in order to determine rents from or for the property. Legal
questions should be discussed by the party with an attorney. Tax questions should be discussed by the party with a certified public accountant or tax attorney. Title questions
should be discussed by the party with a title officer or attorney. Questions regarding the condition of the property and whether the property complies with applicable governmental
requirements should be discussed by the party with appropriate engineers, architects, contractors, other consultants, and governmental agencies. All properties and services are
marketed by KW Commercial in compliance with all applicable fair housing and equal opportunity laws.


